PETITILCN FOR ZONING wﬁmcz:

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
and which is

'lhmduiﬁ owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore
destribed in the mm#mmmm-mm, petition for a

Vidistce trom Destion 255:2.(243. 1, 2% 3)to permit a Iroat yard setback of 20.0°
inatead of the required 75°'

to permit side yard setbacks of

15.0" and '0.0" instead of the required 50' and to permit a
rear yard setback of 7.0' instead of the required 50' R W e e e T W S e s S BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Without the requested variances, it would be impossible to construct o | Nw 18 B Topo
a building within the bounds of this property. A 000 S B e . e Dt b AP | BISTEL B8 42 Tax Map
September 3, 1902 D ECTON,
T~ July 23, 1982
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Property s 1o be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations i . srimaiars | Sevbiuete; Hamplaa’ 21200 County 0ffice Building
n, Maryla
i, or we. agree to pay expenses of above Variance adverlising, posting, etc, of this AR = . ;
tion, and further agree to and are 'o0 be bound by the zoning regulations m of o :::th:uiﬁf hﬁﬂhiljuﬂaﬁ“et ux Fe: ltec #266 (1981-1982,
County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. s st i . Broperty Gimar: ISRl L. B CERRTY Bosdn
1'We do solemaly declare and affirm i ; E/S York Rd. 590' 5., (rom centerline
wndas penal : b tegedpicts il of Beaver Run Lane
e :h.“?q-t ,Eﬁ,f. 'm ' :_ ” l" ) Tonr Mey 'k Wrs.: Hosens Actes: 167.73 x 117.64/210.77
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: : | ps Tt | Htate boads FEmalkalin gubmitted wiin the asbve referenced petition. The following comments
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): s |': e S are not intendsd to inditate the apy jateness of the moning astion . Desr Mr. Hasmond:
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requested, but to aspure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may “eve a bearing
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....................

The following comments are [urnished in regard to the plat submitted to

DAVLD

78 S i en this case. The Director of Flarming may file a written report with NI R (od Tat phvighiby b Dinli Mvisoly Smitces tn ustntion Wit A
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Address (Type or Print Name) '} P B e e I e Baltimoie County hignway and utility improvements exist, or are not
ﬂﬂwi @’AJ"“ ' /'_‘/-{\ ‘: . sk o fa eE. e, £4; Tugoired. directly involved,

N 2 Eﬁi -------------------------- -F_SII" nture T - —; . st Farticu.ar attention should be afforded to the c ements of the York BEoad (Md. 45) io a ftate Road; therefore, all improvements, inter-
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il : ey A TR | SR informative will be placed in the hearing .lie, This petition was exigting water and sanitary sewer se:vice connections not used to serve the
— ) Fell O s e LA ted for filing on the date of the enclomed filing certificate 0 ¥ : e g
By i N ST s s Name, sddress and phone mumber of legal owner, con- : ] A accep proposed improvements.
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g 85 % o e \  EVALUATION COMMENTS | e very truly youes, ;
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this PERE L IERE ; ‘* ek R : -. Lt WA e = LT ; : gt e Zoninz Plane Advisory Committee %.-{_,r,.f - "d"}r! PR Y s
[ g July _________ ., 19.52_ that the subject matter of this be advertised, as : Adatid . womtofi, .., oh m/—
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two of general circulation % Buresu of Public Services
oul Baltimore County, that property be and that the public h be had before the :
Comimissioner of County in Room 106, County Office in Towson, Baltimore BAN: EAM i FHR 185
County, on the *-_---.l.ﬁ'.t?‘_------_,_ of -?.‘.E“mh"“r 82 10:20 orctock cc: Jack Wimbley. William Munche!
LA w A
_ " Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County.
{over)
-3 Mr. Willlam Hammond F?-*PHH s BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
_..: P.EE e z . - = L] .
g ece | DEPARIMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
6; July 2, 2% Tngg?n MARLAND 21204 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDE {CE
e 494-5000 :
. Zoning Comaissloner
- . iue access to the south must show a 30" channeliz=d STEPHEN £ COLLING Tnﬁ;ﬁﬂ Boning = Date. Angust 19, 1382 . ceammn- -
. —— entrance with radii of 10' or greater. LRECTOn RS L e
» Ian J. Foxvest
E2 3. The north access must be 25' in width with 10° radis FROM.....ooos s oo sbormamranamnmnnmnmmms
and a 5' tangent at the north property line, EW-M.M-;Hﬁ-=---+

Maryland Department of Transportation Lo X Bt

SLate ghmay Adrmurislraton M. . Caktride

On the day of inspection it was noticed that all access to

house #10911 York Road and a1 additional dwelling (nor shown)

to the acrtheast (Primus Property) galn access to thelr property

Iﬁr way of an existing access road located at your south propert)
ne.

August 25, 1982

Mr, William Hammond
zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

The State Highway Administracion will recuire you to show
in writing that the parties using this access have no prior rights
or agreement before access is closed to them or you are agreeable
to have the north ertrance used as in-common.

July 2, 1982

RE: ZAC Moeting of June 29, 1282

It is requested the plan be revised and closing of the access
to the south be resolved prior to a hearing date.

Dear Wr. Hammond:

Mr. William Hammond Re: Z.A.C. Meeting of 6-29-82
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #266.

County Office Bldg. Prop-rty Owner: David 1. &
Towson, Md. 21204 Cranie Rosen

Location: E/S York Road
Attention: Mr. N, Commodari

All work with the State Right of Way must be through permit
and a bond in the amount of 55,000,000 posted to guarantee con-
struction.

The Department of Traffic Engineering has no commin. for

ivems numbor 255,(2%; 267, 268, 270, 271 and 271.

Very truly yours,
¥ - -
" 70
Q.

Michael §. Flanigan
Englneering Assocliate II

Route 45, 590" 5. from
centerline of Beaver Run
Lane

Existing Zoning: ML-IM
Proposed Zoning: Varlance
to permit a front yard set-
back of 20" in lieu of the
required 75' to permit a
side yard setback of 35'
and 10' in lieu of the

. required 50' and to permit
! a rear yard setback of 7'

‘ in lieu of the required 50'.
Acres: 167,73 X 127.64/
210.77

District: 8th

Very truly yours,

fﬁf_ﬂ_;_l’-f *:J-- .
Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Englneering
Access Permics

CL:GW :maw By: George Wittman

cc: Mr. J. Wimbley

Dear Mr. Hammond:

On review of the site plan (MDB 100-387) and ficld inspection
on June 29, 1982, the State Highay Administration will require
revisions to the plan.

The revised plan must show the following comments:
1. State Highway Administration Type "A" concrete curb and

gutter along che east side of the service road frontage
15' from the face of the wesibound curb.
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it
appearing that strict compliance wiih the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would /'would not
mnnmmmmwndmmhummmmmmmmu
the variance s) requested will 'will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the ~ommunity, the variance(s) should  should not be granted.
Therefore, IT iS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this — ——
day of . 18 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit

BE: PETITINN UN® VARTANCES BEPFARF THD

-

EfS o York RBd., S00Y 8 of the

canter line of Beaver Hun Lane DEPUTY ZONING
Ath Election District

Pavid 7. fGgmen, &t ux - Petitioners 1 COMMISSTIONFR

Wi . ':':'---lr-lri-.ﬂ | Tram Yo, 266)
: oF

BALTTMORE COUNTY

iR 1 - 1 1Tk Ire

Pursuant to ths advertisement, posating of property, and pubklic
hearing, the petitioners hersin seek variances to permit a Tront
yard sethack of 20 Teet 1in lieu ofF the reguired 75 featl, nide vard
sngtbaclkas aof 3€ feet and 10 feet In lisu of the =pgulred 50 feet,
and & rear yard setback of 7 feast ‘n lieuy oFf the requirsd 50 [eaat,
as deplcted ogn the aitc plan filed herein.

The a3uh'sct property is sn unimproved parcel zonad M.L.-T.M.

:Hith adjacent property rToned the same. Due to the configuratlon
of the ajite, the reguest=- variances are regulired,
Tentimony presanted by and on bakalf of the pestitloner= in-
:ﬂi:uted that in May, 1981, without xnowledpe of Zoning and ssthack
reguiresenta, the petitioners purchased the subject properiy 1n a

private sale with the intention of constiructing & ona-3tory,

1.500 souare Moot Bullding., The petitionears operate a workszhop
nearby (on Beaver Run Lane) to refinish, reatore, and/or reupholatar

\|furniture, and the proposec bullding will he utilized Ffor the ware-

‘housire of aupplies and storage of furniture for thi:z buainens,

i

oased on all the evidence presected at the hearing, in the opinion

Without reviewing the evidence and testimony in detail but

- ances would be in atprict harmory with the spirit and laten®t of Lhe
{=nnin# regulationas and would not adverzely aifect the health,
-“aafgt?. and gensaral walfare of the commanity, ana the varlances
Euhﬁuld be mranted.

|
L Therefore, IT I® ORDEAED by the Peputy 7Toning Commissicner of
i

iy

day of November, 1982, that Lbhe

1
-+

NG

LD FOR FiL|

tR RECEIV

ORD

S f ) 2. A second seans of vehicle aceess is regquired for the site.

DALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

625-7010
PALE, H MENCKE
CHEF

September 1, 1982

Mr. William Nammand
Taning Conmissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Buitlding
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Attention:

RE: Property Owner: David I. and Cranie Rosen

Location: EJ/S York oad 590* 5, from centerline of Beaver Run Lane

Item No.: 7266 Zaning Agenda: Mgeting of June 29, 19R2

Certlemen:

Pursuant to yoor reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Burea and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and reguired
to be rorrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Fire hydrants for cthe referenced property are required and shall be
located ac intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Worhs.

) d.

f J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
EXCEEDS the maxirum allowed by the Fire Department,
f ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
) 5. The buildings and structures axisting or proposed on the site ghall

camply wich all applicable requiresents of the National Fire P:ntfctian
Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition pricr

to occupancy.
{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Frevention Bureasu h-s no commsnts, at this time.

toted ﬂ“’,ﬁégf e A !E;
p LV R Approved: AR~ il o, - 1 g

Fir= Prapapneion Bureag

Special Inspectic.. Division

JE /mb] cm

Petition for Variances to permit a ront vard sethack of N Fest

in lieu of the requirad 78 fae*, aide vard sethacks af 35 rfeetl pnd
1 reet in lieuw of the regulred B0 fest, and & rears yard setbhacl
7T feet in lieu of the requlired 50 Tapt, (n s2cordance with the
ite plan Filea herein, are hersby GRANTED, from and after the dats

of this Order, =ubject, howaver, to the following resatrictions:

1. The proposed bullding anall be (imiled to
1B faat Iin helght at the underside of the
roof,

d The hullding sahall be utiliz~d orly For
ato~age and warsha'aing. No rotall aalss
or ustomers ahal® be allowed oo the premises.

1, Hno more thkan one tar venicle may bBe parked
agutalds the hullding at anyrtlme &nd thal vehicls
EuBt uses Lhe designat s Bpace.,

L, The pccoupanta of the dwelling located tn the
narth afl tre aubiesckt property may ume the
"‘.-':,'"";-'"r‘""i ,:'.....r.‘-_ i = +,.._r|.=||..|r....... SCERER ‘i"ll'l". By @
access may he closed at Ar me by the Marvliand

Uepar*meant of Transportaltion.

E. Thie site plan 2hall be modicied to indicate LhHe

nd angle of the axisting billboard,

which 2zhall peet all applicable regulrementa of

saction &13 of the HBaltimore County Zoning Ae-

Fulations. %

lpesatlon

. A revised slte plan, incorporating the above
reatrictlona, sha!l be submlitied for approval
by the Marvland Denartment of Transrortation,
the Department of Publlic Works, and the Office
rf Planning and Zonlng.

A e 4 SN
£l AR Jerun
Deputy Zonlng Cophissioher aof
Balvimors ﬁﬁuﬁgz
f i

i

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICF CORRESPONDENCE

NHicholas B. Commodar’'
To.Zoning Advisory Comadttee . Date__._..... June 28, 1982 . __

Sharon M. Caplan
FROM. _Economic Develapment Commission

SUBJECT.... 1tem #266 Srer

Item #206-- Property Owner: David I. & Cranie Rosen
Location: </8 York Road 590' 8. from centerline
of Beaver Run Lane
Existing Zoning: ML-IM
Froposed Zoning: Variance to permit a front g:rd
setback of 20' in lieu of ¢t
required 75", to permit a side
yard setback of 35' and 10' in
lieu of the required 50' and to
ruit a rear yeard setback of
' in lieu of the required 50°'.

In recognition of Baltimore County's desire to foster a healthy
economic growth, we request the zoning officer to evaluate the above
request in the best interest of industrial expansion,

&MC: pmec
. | ca9ff 57
\ g
\ TR T AL
\ {aa-|z2' 39 |
TH1S DEED made this -,’J . day of

in the year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-one (1981),

4y AND BETWEEN THE #ENM CEWTRAL CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania
corporation, and THE NORTHERN CENTRAL RAILWAY COMPANY, a corp-
oration of the States of Maryland and Pennsylvania, both having

of fices at 1700 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103,

hereinafter referred to as the Grantor, and DAVID 1. ROSEN,

whose mailing address is 7505 Slade Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland

21208,

hereinafter referre. to as the Gran.ee;

WITNESSETH, that in consideration of the sum of SIX THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($6,000.00)-«-====c========the s¢id Grantor does remise,
release and forever qulﬁﬁlnim unto the said Grantee, the heirs or
successors and assigns of the said Grantee all right, title and
‘nterest of the said Grantor of, in and to, the premises described in

Schodule "A* attacacd hereto and made a part hereof,

i

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robert ¥. Dubel, Superintendent

Towton, Maryland - 21204

Date: June 28, 1982

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
i111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of:  June 29, 1942

RE: Item No: zas@ 257, 268, 270, 27
Piipatts Do n s 271 and 272
Location:
Present Zoning:

Praposed Zoning:

Districe:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

Items 265, 266, 267, <08, 171 and 272 hav
: F - 2 ¢ no bearing on student
Item 270 would only result in a l.2¢ of two or three aupi?;. SRR PR

Very truly ;ln.'-ur:';)

;n ;} ,ffr
;,{".; Lol Ll
Wm. Niek Perrovich, Assistant

Department of Planning

WNP/bip

SCHEDULE “"A*™

ALL THAT PARCEL of land situate in Cocke
ysville, County of Baltimo
and State of Maryland, bounded and described accnrﬂinq?tﬂ a plan nEH*

;:;vey made by Ervin Engineering dated March 17, 1978, as follows:
: i

BEGINNING at an iron pipe now set at the intersection -
westerly Line ot land that has been conveyed to the En:;ﬁt?ga:gst:ail
Egrﬁﬂrntinn by the Northern Central Railway Company and the easterly
Ilzht of way line of York Road, Maryland Route 45, said road improved
W a tunnel under the railroad jdentified ar Tunnel No. 14.85, com-
pPlete with approach ramp, and having a 66 foot wide right of way, said
point of beginning also located 13.00 feet distant northwesterly,
measured radially, from the centerline of the twin tracks of the rail-
road and the conterline of right of way formerly of said Railway
Eﬂnpﬂnr (all bearings herein refer to those of the "Right of Way and
Track Map, Worthern Central Railway Co., Map No. V1/15"); (1) thence
with the easterly right of way line of York Road North 00 degrees 18
minutes 00 seconds West a distance of 167.73 feet to an iron pipe now
set marking a corner of land now or formerly of Frank Anthony Primus,
et al, as recorded in Liber 4140 Folio >28 among the land records of
Baltimore County, Maryland; (2) thence with the line of now or former-
iy Frimus, North 89 degrees 42 minutes 00 seconds East a distance of
27.64 feet to an iron gipﬂ now set cn the aforesaid northwesterly
line of Consclidated Rail Corporation, saild point located 33.00 feet
distant northwesterly, measured radially, from said centerline of the
twin tracks of the railroad; (3) thence with the northwesterly line /
of Consclidated Rail Corporation along a curve to the left having a
radius of 2490.80 feet, a chord of 210.77 feet, a chord bearing of

South 16 degrees 58 minutes 10 ;
feet to the point of hlginn.tng.-“m' West, an arc distance of 210.83

CONTAIN '
gons ﬂrl?sﬂl?,iiz square feetL, more or less, or 0.2386 of an acre,

EXCEPTIM" AND RESERVING, however, to Grantor, easements for a
existing wire and pipe agreements, occupancies and licenses, i}

nan between Grantor and other parties, of record or not of record,
that in any way encumber the premises hereinabove described, together
with the right to convey such easements to the occupant without
securing approval of the Grantee herein. Grantor specifically
reserves and retains all rentalr, fees and considerations resulting
from such agreements, occupancies, licenses and easement conveyances.

SUBJECT, however, to (1) the state of facts disclosed by the surve
hereinabove mentioned; and (2) any easement, antumhranti, right urr
benefit that may have been created or rieognized in or by that
certain deed from a predecessor of the Grantor herein to Consolidated
Rail Corporation, designated as Document No. NC-CRC-RP-1 in the
Certification, as amended, of United States Railway Association to
the Special Court, pursuant to Section 209(d) £ the Regional Rail

fleorganization Act of 197
been recorded. 1973, as amended, sa2id deed not yet having

THIS DEED is delivered by Grantor and accepted by Grantes upon the
understanding and agreement that should any claim adverse tsuthu

title hereby quitclaimed be asserted and/o ved
shall be had against the Grantor. B/SE "PrOYeCs 19 ‘kecourss
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o ; The vann Cenral Corporation
: 701 Trierl Aviudr, Megw Yora WY 10017
: ; A - Fesimpines (512 SE6-8000
%, " " - " \

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA : D it June 5, 198l1.
waters, privileges, appurtenances and advantages to the same belonging S

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

® ®

TOGETHER with all and every the rights, alleys, ways,

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES BEFCRE THE ZOMNING COMMISSICNER

E/S of York Rd,, 590' 5 of the
Centerline of Beaver Run Lone,

Bri District s OF BALTIMCRE COUNTY
or in anywise appertaining.
TO HMAVE AND TO HOLD the premises above described and ON THIS the day of , 1981, Office of the Supervisor of Assessments DAVID |, ROSEN, =t ux, :  Cose Mo, B3-T7=-A
before me, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Baltimore County Pﬂmm;‘ -
mentioned and hereby intended to be gquitclaimed , together with the SF Peniivikate, Hhe VR IREAlihad oEEl chr ). SvasnaTLY
appeared Richrrd D. Jordan, who acknowledged himself to Towson, Md. 21204

rights, privileges, appurtenances and advantages thereto belonging or ol bl e L et B it s 5 gy

: PENN CENTRAL CORPORATIOM, a corporation, and that he, as

appertaining unto and to the proper use and benefit of the said such Director of Property Sales Administration, being ' ' Dear Sir:
authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument
for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of

oo - O 1R

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Grantee, the heirs or successors and assigns of the Grantee, EXCEPTING,

,392 5q. Ft. of land situate at Mr. Commissioner:
RESERVING and SUBJECT as aforesaid. 2 S e the corporation by himself as Director of Property Sales Enclosed is a :nm pl;t ill.mtmtirq_?i;lﬂg 5q o 70 i .
THE words "Grantor” and "Grantee® used herein sha AMinistration. mm_m_ﬂwtjm Md. 21208, by deed dated May B, 1981, Pursuant to the autherity contoined in Section 524, 1 of the Boltimore County
" " .y tivel |
EPFERRIIRe SRR B e 1 = ﬁfﬁcifluigi?ﬁ SHRIREC Y INEeNID 505 My Dind. wnd 371 and is assessed for 545 Chartar, | hereby enter my appsarance in this proceeding, You ure requested to niotify
whenever the sense of this instrument soO requires and whether singular The property 15 known as Number 08-14-0465 F hearing date or dates which moy be now or hereafter designated therefor, and
: 1981-82 fiscal tax billing. me of ony hearing or :
or plural, such words shall be deemed to include in all cases the Please make this tranafer effective witi the

Hotary Public

IN WITHESS WHEREOF the said Grantor has caused this Deed to

-

. st above written. ’f/'l‘:.. i r:-';ﬂ'}‘ _..r’.i-r .:H-_'MF e = .- K oa gy “ha Bl e e LV
be executed the day and year fir Peter Max Zimmerman JuI'm W. Hessian, Il
STATE OF MEW YORK : Dlpﬂ'r‘f People's Counsel F‘Eﬂpliléll 'Cgunanim Baltimore 'cmrl-r
-1 km, 225, Court House
TEST: THE PENN CENTRAL CORPORATION COUNTY OF NEW YORK : i Towson, Maryland 21204
L s 474-2188
By: e = ON THIS the day of « 1981 , . 1982 copy of th
_ i D‘f:rgiﬁhrt Sales before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and JPG/mk | HERERY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of August, p & COPY- Y THe
niricin::gtin:m Y County aforesaid, the undersigned officer, persocnally . LR 7505 Slade Avenue
Adminis appeared DAVID KELS0O McCONNELL, who acknowledged foreqoing Order was mailed to Mr, and Mrs, Dovid |, Rosen, r
— - himself to be the President of THE NORTHERN CENTRAL 19-03-01
RAILWAY COMPANY + A corporation, taltimore, Maryland 2120k, Pefitioners,
Attest: Secrotary and that he as such President » being
4 " authorized so to do, executed the for. ,oing instrument .
for the purposes therein contained by signing the name i -
of the corporation by himself as President. e AR 4 daan B0
Jphn W, Hessian, il
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and
official seal.
3 Notary Publie
—lf = =
o P F S—— .
- [ g = DALTI COUNTY
T L]
{ | e#esan DIFFII:EE.PLAHHME[ ING
ST/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND J D BATHMORE COtaY . August 18, 1“1‘ \"' 494-3333
I t:ﬁ:?‘? ?;FHCE OF Hﬁww:]% {2;1 E&PING E‘-ﬁumm E‘:Ah;rm
NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE CONWSOMN . A A , DONING COMMISSIONER
William E. Hommond 7505 Slade Ave “ue September 10, 1982
- Ly { I:ﬂ! ¥
T10. Zonlog. Commissioner. __________ ______ Date._ Augwst 31, 1982 e Baltmore, Marylasd 3
W;'HHT“:L?ﬂ povasbEPSTYy SE0s 0 L Mr. & Mrs, David L. R
FROM. =tice o lomning onc it .. Re: Petition for Variances et h 5 7505 Slade ;huu ot
s E/S of York Rd., 590' S of the ¢ eaver Run Lanas
sy, Soung tufition Yo, B3 70 i i g e ot b Baltimore, Maryland 21208
. ’ =TT=A Item #2006
Bt Case #83 Re: Petition for Varlances
; E/S York Rd,, 590' S of ¢/l of Beaver
— = Run Lane
This office sees no particular bosis for supporting the granting of the TnE:__10:130 A. M. | David I. Rosen, et ux - Petit'oners
petitioner's request, Case #83-T7-A
Thursda ber 16, 1982 -
DATE: Yy, _Septem . _ ""Dear Mr. & Mrs. Rosen:
Mr. & Mra,. David 1. Rosen .
7505 Slade Avenue This is to advise you that ___§60,89 s due for advertising and posting
MMFW Baltimore, Maryland 21203 of tu~ above propertv.
Norman E. G’“"’"_“' RE: Petitior for Variances 4 e
Director of Planning ond Zoning E/S of York Rd., 590' S of the TOWSON, HMAFTIAND Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and rem
center line of Beaver Run Lane to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, T::-"_iﬂn:h_‘_
it i Slfriataabeigeten: Petitioners ' Maryland 21204, before the hearing. .
David 1. Rosen; et ux - rell ill LH k

CC: Arlene January &
Shirley Hess

HO. F1=-T7=A (Item No. 26&] :

Very truly your's, L -

Dear M=~. & Mra. Roaan: f (?-_
I have this date passed mvy Order in the above captionac matter in | Eé{’:’##’ > /

| WILLIAM E. HAMMOMND
accordance with the attached.
T —————— Zoring Commissioner

————

Very truly yours,

o Zoning
Q}m A e O FIANGE. nevonue oo M. 108973
JPAN M. H. JUNGC ——— roris

DPeputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHJ /fmec

Attachmants

pare___ E Y F 2 St O e T

cci John W. Hessian, 111, Eaquire
Peaple’s Counzel

-
mjr
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€ Ua"esnsnaggps
m-%_'i:_ﬁ R ST o E1eqa
f F{ T

s 3 e - s ATURE OF Casmizn _

B LUiTsewsnedbiuio Bi14ah | . ' | i

VALIDATION GOF BIGNATURL CF CASHIEN

-

o




PETITION FOR VARIANCES
Fth Election District
Petition for Variances

ZONING:

East side of York Road, 590 ft. South of the centeriine
of Beaver Run Lane

LOCATION:

DATE & TIME: Thursday, September 16, 1982 at 10:30 A. M.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building. 111 W. Chesapeake
\venue, Towson, Mar yland

The Zoning Commissiuner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Fegulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variances to permit a front yard setback

of 20 ft. instead of the required 75 ft., to permit side
yard setbacks of 35 ft. and 10 {t. instead of the required
S0 ft. and to permit a rear yard setback of T fi. instead
of the required 50 [t

The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as {cllows:
Section 255.2 (241.1, 2 & 3) - front,side and rear yard setbacks ina M. L. -I. M zone
when within 100 ft. of a residential zore

All that parcel of lani in the Eighth District of Baltimore County

Being the property of David I. Rosen, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with the
Loning Department.

Hearing Date: Thursday, September 16, 1982 at 10:30 A, M,
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,
Towsoen, Maryland

BY OADER QF

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND

ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

.4

MARYLAND ROUTE 45

Scale : 1" = 200!

F R

il |

For Profile See Figure XIIT

(YORK ROAD)

Beginning at a point on the east side of York Road 599'-G"+ south

of the centerline of Beaver Hun Lane (1} thence south 0 Legrees 18
sloutes N0 seconds eaat a distance of 157.73 fert to a point located
13.00 feet distant northwesterly measured radia’*. from centerline of
the twin tracks of the Consolidated Rail Corpj (2) theace, nlong a
curve te the left having a radius of 2490.80 feet, a chord of 210.77
feet, A chnnbheuri:ng of north 36 degrees 58 minutes 10 seconds east,
an are distance of 210.83 feer to an iron pipe se=t marking a corner of

1and now or formerly of Frank Anthony Frimus, et al; (3) thence, south

B9 degrees 47 minutes 00 seconds west a distance of 127.6% fear to the

point of becinning.

July 2, 1982

Mr. William Hammond R Z.A.C
Eﬂ“'—ns ﬂanlsalcrner L i 1:;;21“3 of 6-29-82
ounty UGfflce Bldg. Pr L
Towson, Md. 21204 ﬂﬁ:ﬁ::t{ugzztr: David I. &
Location: E/5 York Road

Attention: Mr. N. Coomodari Route 45, 590' 5, from

centerline of Beaver Run

Lane

Existing Zoning: ML-IM
Proposed Zoning: Varlance
to permit a front yard set-
back of 20" in lieu of the
required 75° to permit a
side yard setback of 35'
and 10' in lieu of the
required 50" and to permit
a rear yard setback of 7'

in lieu of the required 50°',

Acres: 167.73 X 127.64
210.77 /

District: B8th
Dear Mr, Hammond:

On review of the site plan (MDB 100-387) and field inspection

on June 29, 1982, the 5tate Hi
gt Ea thulplan. ghway Administration will require

The revised plan must show the following comments:

1. State Highway Administration "A" cuncrete curb and

gutter along the east side of the service r
15" from the face of the westbound curb., e i

&
I

MEMORANDUM

Maryiand Department of Transportation

Gilale Fighway &dinssoptralsen

October 11, 1982

T™O:

ATTN:

FROM :

Mr. Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering Access Permits

Mr. George Whitman

John D. Bruck

Assistant Eureau Chief
Bureau of Highway Planning
and Progr - ' Development

j ..

" o
owdpe ] ,%

Naltimore County

Md. 45 - Rosen Property

Ronald Spalding
Regional Planner

virerahseisia A3
Sacratary Fo
M. 5. Calirider Mr. Charles Lee i
Aiiste Page 2 ;__l,n.:
cctober 11, 1982 éd
Railrcad structure and build an at-grade intersection. The fus
roadway improvement is proposed to be done in an 80' right -of- 717
way . ii
If you have any guestions, please contact Ron Spalding i
on Ext. 1l48. = '*.*

JDB:¥

gcy Mr. J. L. White .“

Our comments on the subject property are as follows:
The 1980 Highway Needs Inventory includes an improvement
(multi-lane reconstruct) to Md. 45 from Cockeysville Rd. to Shawan P4
Rd. However, this project is not a high priority and is not r
included in the current CTP. :

Recently, there have been discussions with Baltimore
County staff, the District Engineer and the leader of a
community group concerning the State's priority on improving
the secticn of Md. 45 through Cockeysville.

It appeais to me that interest in this project may be

mounting in the County, and they could submit a formal request
to SHA asking that a project be programmed either in the CTP

or SPP.

With this thought in mind, I am submitting to you a pro-
posed alignment drawing of the recommended alternate from a

1973 study.

337555 Bartmore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5087 Statewsde Toil Fres
PO Boa TIT ) 107 Morih Calvert 51 Baitimore. Maryiand 21200 . 0797

This alignment proposes to remove

My talsphons number iy 559-1127
Teletypewritar fof Impaired Hearing of Speach

Mr, Williagm Harmond

Page = 2 -

July 2, 1982

2. The access to Ehe souck
entrance with radif of

3.

oy way of an

line,

The north
and a 5°' Ly Must by 25°

i0' or greater,

tangent at the north property

exlsting access road locat

It 1s requested
to the south be ru.n1-2; :i::rh. revised and clos

CL:GW smaw

to & hearing date,

in width with 10° radii

Property) gain access to their
ed at your south Property

the Penn Central

line,

Property

ing of the access

a2

Posted tor L L%,
AR 7 ¥

T R S T SR R e Yo £ B (B —— e

Location of property:.. L_. . .:r.cdi_....{fcﬁj--Eﬁ‘fﬁ.f--.ﬂ..{:.-ﬂf .............

!v;':f ':E--.ﬂ B L L

| (2Rl SR~/ I il 7y A A
i Location of Signs:. o ee e ol ?’;hmdéﬁf_:#..’;ﬁ:mmﬂ ..;'i'df..d.fﬂ?f ........... o
Llyete ity . o Tl s UL L Lo ...
Remarks: .. ... .. Ryt rensae TRy skesd i i Gl st A S A B B g e
Posted by .. 400 L. LLRPPA0...  Duia o retars. _-.-‘Ef{!.f.,f.‘?_.!.-._.------.-.
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TOWSNN, MD,  gmgust 26 198
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JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
Towson, Baltimore County, W R LR
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